## FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT, is made and entered into as of the date stated on the signature page ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), Party of the First Part, APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, INC., a New Mexico corporation authorized to do business in Colorado ("Consultant"), Party of the Second Part:

## WITNESSETH:

**WHEREAS,** the City owns and operates Denver International Airport ("DIA" or the "Airport"); and

**WHEREAS**, the City and Consultant entered into a written Contract 201417781 dated May 21, 2015 ("Existing Contract") wherein Consultant agreed to provide professional engineering services to evaluate existing airfield pavement conditions and update the existing pavement management program at the Airport; and

**WHEREAS,** the City now wishes to extend the term of the Existing Contract with this First Amendment; and

**WHEREAS**, Consultant is willing and able to perform the Work;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 5, "Term", is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the with the follow:

## 5. TERM:

The Term of this Agreement shall commence on May 18, 2015, and shall terminate on June 18, 2016, unless sooner terminated as provided in this Agreement. Should for any reason the Term expire prior to the completion by Consultant of a task, then in the CEO's sole discretion this Agreement shall remain in full force and effect to permit completion of any work that was commenced prior to the date that otherwise would have been the termination date.

- 2. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Existing Contract shall remain in full force and effect.
- 3. This First Amendment to Contract shall not be effective or binding on the City until approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

## [THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Contract Control Number:	PLANE-201417781-01
Contractor Name:	APPLIED RESEARCH ASSOCIATES
	By: Cut a Beckeneyer
	Name: Curt A. Beckemeyer (please print)
	Title: Sr. Vice President (please print)
	ATTEST: [if required]
	Ву:
	Name:(please print)



Title: \_\_\_\_\_\_(please print)

<b>Contract Control Number:</b>	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties h Denver, Colorado as of	ave set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER
ATTEST:	By
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED
By	By
	By

